
 

Newly
received

Ended Pending
Newly receEnded Pending

1989 99,620 118,697 140,276
1990 91,915 117,911 114,280
1991 98,552 102,770 110,062
1992 112,151 99,122 123,091
1993 130,853 116,640 137,304
1994 143,604 128,789 152,119
1995 150,188 147,700 154,607
1996 156,780 153,174 158,213
1997 169,628 157,664 170,177
1998 174,997 167,886 177,288
1999 181,535 174,640 184,183
2000 172,177 176,517 179,843
2001 00 165,575 164,665 180,753
2002 163,177 172,026 171,904
2003 02 165,934 165,896 171,942
2004 162,532 168,639 165,835
2005 04 139,969 162,178 143,626
2006 128,235 147,188 124,673
2007 06 114,384 133,380 105,677
2008 124,411 120,369 109,719
2009 116,146 119,340 106,525
2010 115,290 115,444 106,371
2011 111,500 112,895 104,976
2012 114,213 113,537 105,652

Year

Table 8. Changes in the number of civil execution cases against claims
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(Units: 10,000 cases)


